−15% −10%  −5%   0%   5%  10%  15%
1.21

1.22

1.23

1.24

1.25

1.26

1.27

1.28

1.29

1.3

1.31
x 10

10

Shift in mortality rates

Li
ab

ili
ty

Contract
Contract with swaps

−15% −10%  −5%   0%   5%  10%  15%
−2

0

2

4

6

8

10

12

14

16

18
x 10

7

Shift in mortality rates

M
ar

ke
t V

al
ue

 M
ar

gi
n

Contract
Contract with swaps

−15% −10%  −5%   0%   5%  10%  15%
−3

−2.5

−2

−1.5

−1

−0.5

0

0.5

1

1.5

2
x 10

8

R
es

ul
t o

f t
he

 h
ed

ge

Shift in mortality rates

The figures show the impact of the value hedge on the liability and MVM of the BOK contract in the
first year, for different shifts in mortality rates. The third graph shows the total result of the hedge:
the decrease in the MVM minus the increase in the liability.

Figure 4.15: Results of the hedge for changing interest rates

−30% −20% −10%   0%  10%  20%  30%
−6

−5.5

−5

−4.5

−4

−3.5

−3

−2.5

−2
x 10

7

H
ed

ge
 r

es
ul

t

Shift in interest rates

This figure shows the result of the value hedge (decrease in MVM
minus increase in liability) for different shifts in interest rates.

4.3 Sensitivity analysis of the results of the hedge 57

Figure 4.16: Value hedge with Sharpe Ratio premiums

−15% −10%  −5%   0%   5%  10%  15%
1.21

1.22

1.23

1.24

1.25

1.26

1.27

1.28

1.29

1.3

1.31
x 10

10

Shift in mortality rates

Li
ab

ili
ty

Contract
Contract with swaps

−15% −10%  −5%   0%   5%  10%  15%
−2

0

2

4

6

8

10

12

14

16

18
x 10

7

Shift in mortality rates

M
ar

ke
t V

al
ue

 M
ar

gi
n

Contract
Contract with swaps

−15% −10%  −5%   0%   5%  10%  15%
−4.5

−4

−3.5

−3

−2.5

−2

−1.5

−1

−0.5

0
x 10

8

R
es

ul
t o

f t
he

 h
ed

ge

Shift in mortality rates

The figures show the impact of the value hedge on the liability and MVM of the BOK contract in the
first year, for different shifts in mortality rates, when the premiums are determined using the Sharpe
Ratio method. The third graph shows the total result of the hedge: the decrease in the MVM minus
the increase in the liability.

Premium
The price of the swap is the premium π that is deducted from the expected mortality rates when the
payments in the fixed leg are set. This premium was analyzed in chapter 3. Two methods were pre-